
St. Thomas (2-0) -vs- St. Andrews (0-1)
11/05/20 at Laurinburg, NC

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas 60

St. Andrews 48

Date: 11/05/20
Time: 5 p.m.
Site: Laurinburg, NC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas 19 14 16 11 60
St. Andrews 10 6 21 11 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Gianni Domond * 26 5-11 0-0 5-6 3-7 10 2 2 1 0 4 15
24 Samaria August * 36 5-13 2-8 1-1 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 6 13
35 Chrystal Pressley * 24 1-5 0-0 1-2 3-9 12 2 1 2 0 0 3
01 P. Martinez-Sanz * 28 1-6 0-2 0-0 5-2 7 1 1 2 0 1 2
11 Kayla Rodriguez * 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 2 2
03 Brooke Bogatz 26 4-9 1-3 0-0 4-2 6 1 2 2 0 4 9
30 Renice Dacres 20 3-10 0-0 1-6 4-2 6 2 1 1 1 3 7
14 Connieya Bradford 9 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 1 5
12 Tatyana Bell 9 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Angela Alfaro 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 24-74 3-20 9-17 21-27 48 19 13 14 1 21 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-74   32.4 % 3-20   15.0 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Destiny Cartrette * 36 4-7 1-1 1-1 1-3 4 1 2 7 0 2 10
11 Natalee Graham * 36 2-12 2-11 2-2 1-8 9 0 2 2 0 1 8
30 Aijah Palmore * 25 3-6 0-0 2-4 2-8 10 4 1 1 1 0 8
23 Dominique Cooke * 21 1-13 0-6 3-4 1-0 1 5 0 4 0 0 5
03 Harmony Davidson * 20 0-4 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 5 0 1 4
02 Brooke Bradford 17 2-2 2-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
21 Erika Pearsall 18 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
20 Randrea Gamble 20 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 2 2
04 Patiene Parker 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Totals - 201 14-52 5-21 15-19 8-27 35 17 9 27 1 7 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 14-52   26.9 % 5-21   23.8 % 15-19   78.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
St. Thomas 19

St. Andrews 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Gianni Domond 26 5-11 0-0 5-6 3-7 10 2 2 1 0 4 15
24 Samaria August 36 5-13 2-8 1-1 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 6 13
35 Chrystal Pressley 24 1-5 0-0 1-2 3-9 12 2 1 2 0 0 3
1 P. Martinez-Sanz 28 1-6 0-2 0-0 5-2 7 1 1 2 0 1 2
11 Kayla Rodriguez 17 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 3 0 2 2
3 Brooke Bogatz 26 4-9 1-3 0-0 4-2 6 1 2 2 0 4 9
30 Renice Dacres 20 3-10 0-0 1-6 4-2 6 2 1 1 1 3 7
14 Connieya Bradford 9 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 2 0 1 5
12 Tatyana Bell 9 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
33 Angela Alfaro 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 24-74 3-20 9-17 21-27 48 19 13 14 1 21 60
32.4 % 15.0 % 52.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Destiny Cartrette 36 4-7 1-1 1-1 1-3 4 1 2 7 0 2 10
11 Natalee Graham 36 2-12 2-11 2-2 1-8 9 0 2 2 0 1 8
30 Aijah Palmore 25 3-6 0-0 2-4 2-8 10 4 1 1 1 0 8
23 Dominique Cooke 21 1-13 0-6 3-4 1-0 1 5 0 4 0 0 5
3 Harmony Davidson 20 0-4 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 5 0 1 4
2 Brooke Bradford 17 2-2 2-2 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
21 Erika Pearsall 18 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
20 Randrea Gamble 20 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 2 2
4 Patiene Parker 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Totals 201 14-52 5-21 15-19 8-27 35 17 9 27 1 7 48
26.9 % 23.8 % 78.9 %



2nd Box Score
St. Thomas 14

St. Andrews 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Gianni Domond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Samaria August 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Chrystal Pressley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 P. Martinez-Sanz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Rodriguez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Brooke Bogatz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Renice Dacres 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Connieya Bradford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Tatyana Bell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Angela Alfaro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Destiny Cartrette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Natalee Graham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Aijah Palmore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dominique Cooke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Harmony Davidson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Brooke Bradford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Erika Pearsall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Randrea Gamble 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Patiene Parker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


